#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jay Ralph WRIGHT	05/20/2011	
Samuel Seunghae AHN	07/28/2011	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wright-Ahn Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1082 Glendon Ave.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13193499

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: mmoreno@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	460021-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Hayes, Reg. No. 50,845

#### Total Attachments: 8

source=460021\_009\_Assignment#page1.tif source=460021\_009\_Assignment#page2.tif source=460021\_009\_Assignment#page3.tif source=460021\_009\_Assignment#page4.tif source=460021\_009\_Assignment#page5.tif source=460021\_009\_Assignment#page6.tif source=460021\_009\_Assignment#page7.tif source=460021\_009\_Assignment#page8.tif

CH \$40.00 13/9349

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jay Ralph Wright, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 30520 Rancho California Road, #107-206, Temecula, CA 92591 and Samuel Seunghae Ahn, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3426 Asbury Street, Dallas, TX 75205, have invented a "Variable Stiffness Guidewire Systems and Methods" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on , ser ial no. ; and

WHEREAS, Wright-Ahn Technologies, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a place of business located at 1082 Glendon Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90024, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jay Ralph Wright and Samuel Seunghae Ahn, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Wright-Ahn Technologies, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Wright-Ahn Technologies, LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Variable Stiffness Guidewire Systems and Methods Inventor: Jay Ralph Wright

WITNESS MY HAND at	Tomerula	, cA	, this
20th day of	(city, s (month)	fate) , 20 // (year)	<b>_·</b>
Dankert Millert	-		
Jay Ralph Wright			

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Variable Stiffness Guidewire Systems and Methods Inventor: Samuel Seunghae Ahn

	(city, state)		
	day of		
(date)	(month)	(year)	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jay Ralph Wright, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 30520 Rancho California Road, #107-206, Temecula, CA 92591 and Samuel Seunghae Ahn, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3426 Asbury Street, Dallas, TX 75205, have invented a "Variable Stiffness Guidewire Systems and Methods" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on , ser ial no. ; and

WHEREAS, Wright-Ahn Technologies, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a place of business located at 1082 Glendon Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90024, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jay Ralph Wright and Samuel Seunghae Ahn, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Wright-Ahn Technologies, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Wright-Ahn Technologies, LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

# [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application extitled: Variable Stiffness Guidewire Systems and Methods Inventor: Jay Ralph Wright

WITNESS MY HAN	D at	(city, state)		, this
	day cf		•	•
(date)		(month)	(year)	-
Jay Ralph Wright				

### [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application er titled: Variable Stiffness Guidewire Systems and Methods Inventor: Samuel Seunghae Alm

WITNESS MY HAND at Dallas Teras, thi

28 th day of July (city, state) , 2011 .

(date) (bonth) (year)

Samuel Seunghae Ahn

PATENT REEL: 026668 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 07/28/2011